Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Labbe	04/26/2010
Vincent Alie	04/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	117197 Canada Ltee	
Street Address:	1318, Principale CP 60	
City:	Saint-Valerien-de-Milton (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J0H 2B0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: fnicholas@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87367.5880

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Treiber

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501205304 REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0824

29358609

CH \$40,00

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0825 ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

USA-CANADA-WORLDWIDE Before Issue of Design Patent

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned David LABBÉ and Vincent ALIE

whose full post office addresses are (address is) 763, Rang 4, Acton Vale (Québec) CANADA J0H 1A0; and 172, rue Pierre-Thuot, St-Jean Richelieu (Québec) CANADA J2X 5V7

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by 117197 CANADA LTÉE

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 1318, Principale CP 60, Saint-Valérien-de-Milton (Québec) CANADA J0H 2B0

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) design entitled

SPREADER

as fully described and claimed in an application for a design patent in the United States filed on March 30, 2010, under application No. 29/358,609, and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend design patent protection on the above design worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

> PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0826

	GNÉ à/ NED at <i>ALU</i>	ALLA/E/V (Ville/City)	<i>SCIBICE</i> (Province)	(Pays/Country)
Ce/ This <i>V/M</i>	<i>'51'51',</i> (jour/day)	jour de/ / day of	(mois/month)	(année/year)
TÉMOIN / WI Nom complete	in the	2	Laniel	Holls Holls LABBE
SIG SIG	GNÉ à/ NED at	<u> </u>	(Province)	<u>CAMASA</u> (Pays/Country)
Ce/ This	QZ (jour/day)	jour de/ day of	AURIL (mois/month)	(année/year)
TÉMOIN / WI	Me		<u> </u>	20 A Azic.

PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0827

	READ /	AND APPROVED	
	SIGNED this 2/ day of	AURIL	of 2010
at	AfUBLEDIEN	5, websel	CANASH
	City	Country	,

By: 177197 CANADA LTÉE

Name: PIRRE METNYS
Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 024538 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 06/15/2010